DHC

PMAM1427237098

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -



Date

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



				And the second s
		ADMINISTRATIVE	APPLICATION C	HECKLIST
		WHICH REQUIRE PROCESS	APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTION SING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN	NS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS SANTA FE
Appi	[DHC-Dow [PC-Po	indard Location] [NSP-Non-Sta rnhole Commingling] [CTB-Looi Commingling] [OLS - Off- [WFX-Waterflood Expansion]	ease Commingling] [PL0 Lease Storage] [OLM-O [PMX-Pressure Mainten ii] [IPI-Injection Pressur	.C-Pool/Lease Commingling] Off-Lease Measurement] nance Expansion] re increase]
[1]	TYPE OF AI [A]	PPLICATION - Check Those V Location - Spacing Unit - Sin NSL NSP SI	nultaneous Dedication	- DHC 4700 - Grantam Resounces MANUGEMENT, LLC 243874
	Check [B]	Commingling - Storage - Mea		
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure	e Increase - Enhanced Oil I SWD	OLM - Encone m star, Recovery # 9 PPR 30-025-40749 Poul Does Not Apply - Blinbryoiland wners GAS 06660 Dninkand 19190
	[D]	Other: Specify		Poul
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	TION REQUIRED TO: - Check Working, Royalty or Ove	k Those Which Apply, or erriding Royalty Interest Ov	■ Does Not Apply - Blinbry Oiland wners GAS
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseh	olders or Surface Owner	06660
	[C]	Application is One Whic	h Requires Published Lega	al Notice Dninkand 19190
	[D]	Notification and/or Conc U.S. Bureau of Land Management - C	urrent Approval by BLM of commissioner of Public Lands, State Land	d Office
	[E]	For all of the above, Prod	of of Notification or Publication	cation is Attached, and/or,
	[F]	☐ Waivers are Attached		
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLETE ATION INDICATED ABOVE	•	UIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
	oval is <mark>accurate</mark> a		nowledge. I also understar	th this application for administrative and that no action will be taken on this Division.
	Note	: Statement must be completed by a	n individual with managerial and	nd/or supervisory capacity.
	id Catanach or Type Name	Signature	Agent for Quantum Title	n Resources Management, LLC
		9/29/14 Date		anach@netscape.com

September 29, 2014

Hand Delivered

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention:

Ms. Jami Bailey, CPG

Division Director

Re:

Form C-107A: Application for Downhole Commingling Quantum Resources Management, LLC ("Quantum") Encore M State No. 9
API No. (30-025-40749)
468' FNL & 300' FWL (Unit D)
Section 20, T-22 South, R-37 East, NMPM,

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Bailey:

Attached is a C-107A Application to downhole commingle the Blinebry Oil & Gas (Oil-06660), Drinkard (19190), and Wantz-Abo (62700) Pools within Quantum's Encore M State Well No. 9.

The Encore M State Well No. 9 was drilled in October, 2012 and was completed in the Blinebry, Drinkard and Abo formations. At the time the well was completed, Quantum submitted a C-103 Sundry Notice to the Hobbs OCD District Office requesting approval to downhole commingle the Blinebry Oil & Gas, Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools within the wellbore. Quantum was under the impression at the time that the three subject pools were "pre-approved" as per Division Rule 19.15.12.11, and therefore the downhole commingling of these zones would qualify for District Office approval.

An examination of Division Rule 19.15.12.11 indicates that the Blinebry Oil & Gas and Wantz-Abo Pools and the Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools are "pre-approved", however the combination of Blinebry Oil & Gas, Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools are not a valid "pre-approved" pool combination.

To further complicate the situation, the Hobbs OCD District Office approved Quantum's request by Order No. DHC-HOB-505. Under the terms of that approval, 33 1/3% of the oil and gas was to be allocated each to the Blinebry Oil & Gas, Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools.

Quantum is now seeking to correct the previous errors and obtain a downhole commingling order from the Santa Fe Office of the OCD.

Attached is a 2014 production summary for the Encore M State No. 9 obtained from Division records. Based upon the 2014 average producing rate of this well, and based upon the production allocation that was previously approved by the Hobbs OCD District Office, Quantum requests that production be allocated as follows:

	<u>Oil</u>	<u>Gas</u>	Water
Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool	33 1/3%	33 1/3%	33 1/3%
Drinkard Pool	33 1/3%	33 1/3%	33 1/3%
Wantz-Abo Pool	33 1/3%	33 1/3%	33 1/3%

Please note that the working, royalty and overriding royalty interest ownership in this well is common throughout. Consequently notice of this application is not required to any interest owner.

Also please note that a copy of the Form C-103 that was filed with the Hobbs OCD District Office in November, 2012 was provided to the Commissioner of Public Lands for the State of New Mexico. Consequently, notice of this commingling has already been provided to the State Land Office.

Approval of this application will afford Quantum the opportunity to recover additional oil and gas reserves from the Blinebry Oil & Gas, Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools within the Encore M State No. 9 that may otherwise not be recovered, thereby preventing waste, and will not violate correlative rights.

If you should have any questions, please call me at (505) 690-9453.

Sincerely,

David Catanach, Agent

Quantum Resources Management, LLC

1401 McKinney Street, Suite 2400

Houston, Texas 77010

Xc: OCD-Hobbs

District I

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-107A Revised August 1, 2011

District II District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION TYPE X_Single Well Establish Pre-Approved Pools

E-MAIL ADDRESS:_

drcatanach@netscape.com

0		G. G.: 2400 H	77.010
Quantum Resources Manage		nney St., Suite 2400 Houston.	, Texas 77010
ncore M State		tion 20, T-22 South, R-37 East	Lea
		25-40749 Lease Type:	
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE
Pool Name	Blineby Oil & Gas (Oil)	Drinkard	Wantz-Abo
Pool Code	06660	19190	62700
Top and Bottom of Pay Section Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	5,489'-5,612'	6,466'-6,690'	6,752'-6,800'
Method of Production Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Artificial Lift	Artificial Lift	Artificial Lift
Bottomhole Pressure Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom serforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)	Not Required	Not Required	Not Required
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU Degree API or Gas BTU)	38 Deg. API 1342 BTU	38 Deg. API 1342 BTU	38 Deg. API 1342 BTU
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone		Producing	
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. Note: For new zones with no production history, ppticant shall be required to attach production stimates and supporting data.)	Date: 2014 Ave. Rate Rates: 25.0 BOPD 98.0 MCFGPD 49.0 BWPD	Date: 2014 Ave. Rate Rates: 25.0 BOPD 98.0 MCFGPD 49.0 BWPD	Date: 2014 Ave. Rate Rates: 25.0 BOPD 98.0 MCFGPD 49.0 BWPD
Fixed Allocation Percentage Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil Gas Water	Oil Gas Water	Oil Gas Water
han current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	33 1/3% 33 1/3% 33 1/3%	33 1/3% 33 1/3% 33 1/3%	33 1/3% 33 1/3% 33 1/3%
	ADDITION	NAL DATA	
re all working, royalty and overriding not, have all working, royalty and over all produced fluids from all comming ill commingling decrease the value of this well is on, or communitized with the United States Bureau of Land Me	erriding royalty interest owners beeingled zones compatible with each of production? In state or federal lands, has either the	n notified by certified mail? ther? the Commissioner of Public Lands	Yes X No Yes No No Yes X No Yes No X
MOCD Reference Case No. applicabl	e to this well:		
tachments: C-102 for each zone to be comming Production curve for each zone for For zones with no production histor Data to support allocation method o Notification list of working, royalty Any additional statements, data or o	at least one year. (If not available, ry, estimated production rates and st or formula. y and overriding royalty interests for	attach explanation.) upporting data. r uncommon interest cases.	
	PRE-APPRO	VED POOLS	
If application is	to establish Pre-Approved Pools, th	e following additional information wi	il be required:
st of other orders approving downhole st of all operators within the proposed oof that all operators within the propo	e commingling within the proposed d Pre-Approved Pools	Pre-Approved Pools	il be required:
st of other orders approving downhols st of all operators within the proposed oof that all operators within the propo- titomhole pressure data.	e commingling within the proposed d Pre-Approved Pools osed Pre-Approved Pools were prov	Pre-Approved Pools	

District. I. 1825 M. Prunch Dr., Hobbs HM 86240 Histoid. H. 1801 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, HM 86210 Histoid. III 1808 No Brunes Bd., Antec, HM 67410 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

lekrick.IV					Santa F	e. NM 87505					
20 S. St. Prez	urio Dr., Sag	da Pa, 1014 87	605	•		•		Ε	AMENDED	REPOR	
			WELL	LOCAT	TION AND	ACREAGE D	EDICATION	PLAT			
	AM Reside	T		6660	i Codo	Blinebry	Oil & Gas (Oil	³ Pool Name)			
307932	?	EN	CORE M S	TATE	1Pzq	porty Nume			009		
24387	9 No.	Qu	antum Re	sources	Managemen	et, LLC			340-		
					10Surface	Location					
A or lot me.	Section	Township	Bringe	lot Ma	Feet from the	Herib/South Has	Foot from the	linet/West lime	County		
D	20	22 S	37 E	<u></u>	468	North	300	West	Lea		
			11Bott	om Ho	le Location	If Different F	rom Surface				
M or let me.	Section	Township	Bage	Let Ma	Fort from the	North/South line	Post from the	limit/West time	County		
Bedicated Acre	S Sound of	er Stadios	Cameralidation (Cade 40	DHC	-HOB	- 505	-			
WALLA OF	ABLE WI	LL BE AS	signed 1	O THIS	COMPLETION	UNITL ALL IN	TERESTS HAVI	BEEN CONS	OLIDATED OR	A NON-	

STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION ¹⁷OPERATOR CERTIFICATION ENCORE M STATE No. 9 Elev. 3404' NAD 83 NM East N= 505053 E= 893467 I hardy earlify that the information evolu-NAD 83 Lat. = 32' 22' 59.87" Long.= 103" 11' 33.54" Yolanda Perez Printed House **Regulatory Supervisor** yperez@gracq.com 08/29/12 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION was philled flow field notes of actual service made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is brue and correct to the best of my belief 8-08-2012 10324 POFESSIONA! 10324

4.3	MilesSW	of	Eunice	. , New	Mexico.	File No.	A-7088

1825 M. French Dr., Hobbs 184 08240

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

201 V. Grand An Matrick III	ppenne, Arten	ain, 10£ 662	10	0	IL CONSER	Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies			
000 No Brasse	ML, Asteo,	XX 87418			1220 South		Fee Lease - S Copies		
Metrick IV 200 S. St. Franc	olo De., Sax	da (h. 101	RTROS		Santa F	'e, NM 87505		_	AMENDED DEDOE
						ACREAGE D	EDICATION	PLAT	AMENDED REPORT
	API Hambe	a e		19190	al Crabs	Drinkar	d	Post Humo	
307932		E	NCORE M	STATE	⁵ Prop	porty Thoma			OO 9
⁷ 0000 243874	Ma.	Q	uantum F	lesource	oper s Managemen	t, LLC			**************************************
					10Surface	Location			
U. er bet ma	Soction	Township	Brage	Lot Ma	Post from the	North/South Inc	Post from the	Nest/West Has	Consuly
D	20	22 S	37 E		468	North	300	West	lea
			11Bot	tom Ho	le Location	lf Different F	From Surfac	e	
UL or lot ma	Section	Termship		let Ma	Post from the	Morth/South Mas	Foot from the	Best/Nest Mas	County
	7.00	<u> </u>		1		1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L
¹⁶ Redicated Aeres	¹⁵ Johnt o	H. 1963	¹⁴ Composition	Codo	DHC-H	40B-6	505		
NO ALLOWA	BLE WI	IL BE A				UNITL ALL IN N APPROVED E			DLIDATED OR A NON-
		•					16		CERTIFICATION
		ENCO No. 9	re m state						information contained leavin is
300'			3404' 63 NM East					-	had of my invadedps and
189		N= 5	05053					lating.	4
		E= 8	93467 83				_	Yolanda	Perez
		Lot.	= 32 22 5				1 2	- Contract	0
	-	Long.	= 103 11 3	3.54				Yolanda Perez	
								Public Simo	
							14	Regulatory Sup	
							-,	yperez@qracq. ™o od i⊩od Moo	CONT
		ļ						08/29/12	
							B	ha.	
		+-					11		CERTIFICATION
							- 1		ooli keelim akeen oo ikii piel ka of achal suruun aaab ku

4.3	Miles	_31	o	Eunice		New	Mexico.	
-----	-------	-----	---	--------	--	-----	---------	--

File	No.	A-7068
------	-----	--------

District I 1625 M. French Dr., Hobbs 184 55240 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, 196 88210

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Revised June 10, 2003 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Form C-102

Natrict IV					Santa P	e, NM 87505			Fee Lease - 3 Copie
1220 S. St. Pre	ncio Dr., Santa	N, ME 87	606		Dames 1	o, 14m 01000			AMENDED REPORT
			WELL	LOCA	TION AND	ACREAGE D	EDICATION	PLAT	
	AM Member			6270	ool Code)	Wantz; A	bo	Post Name	
307932	rty Code 2	EN	CORE M S			orly Name			Plot Natiber 009
⁷⁰⁰⁸	D 16. 4			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*Oper	ater Hane			*Brutina 3404*
<u> </u>						Location			
UL or let me.	Socitive	Township	Benge	Lot Ma	Post from the	Herth/South Nos	Post from the	Best/Nest No	County
D	20	22 S	37 E		468	North	300	West	lea
			11Bott	om Ho	ole Location I	f Different F	rom Surfac	e	
UE or let me.	Section	Township	Range	lot Ma	Post from the	Morth/South Mas	Feet from the	Rest/Seet Man	County
Dedicated Acre			Consolidation (Order No.		<u> </u>		
		_ "	·			HOB	505		
					VI 10				
NO ALLOW.	ABLE WILL	BE W	signed i Stani	OARD U	i completion init has been	UNITL ALL IN APPROVED B	TERESTS HAV Y THE DIVISI	e been conso On	OLIDATED OR A NON-
	7	DIA CONT					18		CERTIFICATION
		No. 9	M STATE	- 1					information contained herein to
\$ 300.	_		NM East				- 11	us and exception to the . Hel	had of my knowledge and
7 *		N= 505 E= 893						21.0. 1.	0
		NAD 83	32' 22' 59	2.87			1	folanda	reseg
4	•	Long.=	103' 11' 3	3.54°			Y	olanda Perez	v
		Ī					-	the Res	
				ı				Regulatory Sup perez@gracq	
							i i		
							11	08/29/12	
					···				-
							В		CERTIFICATION
							H		unit describes about on this plat to at actual surveys made by
									in, and that the more to true
							-	d arrest to the last of	my helics
							_	8-08-2012	CHIEL L STANGE
				\top					MET COR
								REGIS	(*(1000) /8
									(10324)
								/ lindar ()	X Jartine
								10324	THOPESSIONAL IN
							٥	rtificato Ruphur	

4.3 Miles31	. of	Eunice	, New	Mexico.
-------------	------	--------	-------	---------

Production Summary Report API: 30-025-40749 ENCORE M STATE #009

Printed On: Wednesday, September 24 2014

	Printed On: Wednesday, September 24 2014 Production Injection										
		<u> </u>	T-11/2-1-15				10015			Oakan	D
Year	Pool	Month		Gas(MCF)			Water(BBLS)	Co2(MCF)	Gas(MCF)	Otner	Pressure
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	Jan	770	1788	946	31	0	0	0	0	0
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	Feb	570	773	415	26	0	0	0		
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	Mar	783	3665	1179	31	0	0	0	0	
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	Apr	697	2622	1115	30	0	0	0	0	0
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	May	774	3786	2202	28	0	0	0	0	0
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	Jun	922	4022	2338	30	0	0	0	0	0
2014	[6660] BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL)	Jul	717	3683	1885	31	0	0	0	0	0
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	Jan	770	1788	946	31	0	0	0	0	0
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	Feb	570	773	415	26	0	0	0	0	0
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	Mar	783	3665	1179	31	0	0	C	0	0
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	Apr	697	2622	1115	30	0	0	C	0	0
	[19190] DRINKARD	May	774	3786	2202	28	0	0		0	0
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	Jun	922	4022	2338	30	0	0	C	0	0
2014	[19190] DRINKARD	Jul	717	3683	1885	31	0	0	<u> </u>	0	0
2014	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	Jan	770	1788	946	31	0	0	C	0	0
2014	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	Feb	570	773	415	26	0	0	C	0	0
2014	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	Mar	783	3665	1179	31	0	0	(0	0
	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	Apr	697	2622	1115	30	0	0		0	0
	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	May	774	3786	2202	28	0	0	(0	0
	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	Jun	922	4022	2338	30	0	0	(0	0
	[62700] WANTZ;ABO	Jul	717		1885	31	0	0) 0	0

	Order Number	API Number Opera		County
	505 Order Date	30-D25-40749 Quantum Well Name	Resources Mine	Location
	11-9-12	Encore M State	7	D 20 225 37E UL Sec T (+Dir) 17 (+Dir)
Pool 1	6660	Blinebry 046	0il % 33%	Gas % 33%
Pool 2	19190	Drinkard	33%	33%
Pool 3	62700	Wantz-Abo	33%	33%
Pool 4	Comments:			
	Pa	sted in RBDMS	17-9-12	CHM